Public notice

Q‘;Cét&desweiges

Notre-Dame-de-Grace

Montréal

REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL IN 2017

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with section 320 of the Cities and Towns Act (R.S.Q., c.
C-19), that the Cote-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grace Borough Council, at its regular meeting
held on December 5, 2016, adopted resolution CA16 170338, setting the date, starting time and
location for each of the regular meetings of the Borough Council in 2017.

Date and time

Location

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, January 16, 2017

Cummings House
5151, chemin de la Céte-Sainte-Catherine

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, February 13, 2017

Le 6767
6767, chemin de la Cote-des-Neiges

Monday, March 6, 2017
at 7:00 p.m.

Centre culturel de Notre-Dame-de-Grace
6400, avenue de Monkland

Monday , April 3, 2017
at 7:00 p.m.

Cummings House
5151, chemin de la Céte-Sainte-Catherine

Monday, May 1, 2017
at 7:00 p.m.

Le 6767
6767, chemin de la Cote-des-Neiges

Monday, June 5, 2017
at 7:00 p.m.

Centre culturel de Notre-Dame-de-Grace
6400, avenue de Monkland

Tuesday , June 27, 2017
at 7:00 p.m.

Cummings House
5151, chemin de la Cbéte-Sainte-Catherine

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, August 14, 2017

Le 6767
6767, chemin de la Cote-des-Neiges

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, September 11, 2017

Centre culturel de Notre-Dame-de-Grace
6400, avenue de Monkland

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, November 13, 2017

Le 6767
6767, chemin de la Cote-des-Neiges

at 7:00 p.m.

Monday, December 11, 2017

Centre culturel de Notre-Dame-de-Grace
6400, avenue de Monkland

Any interested person may read resolution CA16 170338 at the Cote-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-

de-Grace Acces Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on December 14, 2016.

La secrétaire d’arrondissement,

Genevieve Reeves, avocate




